504030635 09/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
KRZYSZTOF OZIMEK	09/14/2016		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE KRZYSZTOF OZIMEK				
Street Address:	UL. LAKOWA 32				
City:	KOLBUSZOWA				
State/Country:	POLAND				
Postal Code:	36-100				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29579382

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)526-6977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9085266100

Email: patentmal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: HORST M. KASPER

Address Line 1: 13 FOREST DRIVE

Address Line 4: WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INI204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HORST M. KASPER
SIGNATURE:	/hmk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=doc01658620160930095047#page1.tif source=doc01658620160930095047#page2.tif

PATENT 504030635 REEL: 039905 FRAME: 0661

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

KRZYSZTOF OZIMEK, ul. Łąkowa 32, 36-100 Kolbuszowa, Poland, has made an invention in

TOOTHBRUSH WITH BRISTLES OF THE SAME LENGTH SEQUENTIALLY ORGANIZED IN PERPENDICULAR DIRECTION

and h	is executed an	application for L	etters Patent of the United S	States of America based thereo	Ŋ
<>	the	day of	2016		
	on even date				
<>	and subseque	ently (*) officially	identified as Serial Number	erfiled	
	on				

AND WHEREAS, <u>DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE Krzysztof Ozimek</u>, ul. Łąkowa 32, 36-100 Kolbuszowa, Poland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

## KRZYSZTOF ÖZIMEK

has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE Krzysztof Ozimek</u>, the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention:

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said <u>DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE Krzysztof</u> Ozimek, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to <u>DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE Krzysztof Ozimek</u> aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and

Assignment of INI204

ACC

PATENT REEL: 039905 FRAME: 0662 for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee <a href="https://documents.org/letters-named

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with <u>DENT ROLL SYSTEM CARE Krzysztof Ozimek</u>, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(\*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witne day of	ess whereof, A.D. 20	l have 1 16.	neteumio	set my	hands	and	affixed	my scal	this	
WITNESS		- Andrew Stand		<u> </u>	//	<u> </u>	1	~		
DATE				/	Krzyszto	t Ozime	k'	SEP	14	2018
County of										
State of										
On this day of personally known and acknowledge t	A to me, and know	vn ov me	to be the	one who e	SYSPITES	<u>Krzys:</u> I the fi	atof Ozin oregoing	<u>nek</u> instrument		
			Notary P	ublic						

%INI204(September 13, 2016am/

Assignment of INI204

2